1
Supplemental Figure 1. Clinical characteristics of ClinSeqTM participants by rs1260326 genotype.
Unadjusted trait values for ClinSeqTM participants separated by GCKR genotype for (A) triglycerides
and (B) fasting glucose. Red bars = unadjusted means ± SD. Two-tailed p-values are compared to
WT (see also Supplemental Table 1). WT, individuals homozygous for Pro at position 446; P446L,
heterozygous individuals at position 446; L446, individuals homozygous for Leu at position 446.
A B
2

p.Thr379AsnfsX36 c.1135dup 7 0.0027 4 0.0022 5 0.0008 0.036
A two-tailed chi-square tests were used to compare the frequency of variants in controls to frequency of variants in individuals with impaired glycemia
[type 2 diabetes, impaired glucose tolerance (IGT), or impaired fasting glucose (IFG)]
21
Supplemental methods
GCKR sequencing primers
Primer name Forward primer Primer name Reverse primer Exon Amplicon size
GCKR-F1 CTCTTCAGGGGCCAAAGC GCKR-R1 ATTGCCCTAGCAGTCGAACA 1 700
GCKR-F2 TCTTTCCCTAATATGCCCAGAG GCKR-R2 GAACTTTCCCAGCCACCTGTA 2 544
GCKR-F3 AAGCCCTGTCCACATACCAG GCKR-R3 ACCAGTTTGACTCCCATGTCTT 3 700
GCKR-F4, 5 CATTGCATGTATTTGTTCAATTTT GCKR-R4, 5 AACTTGGCTTACCTGTCACCAC 4 698
GCKR-F5, 6 TGCGAGATTCCATGTAGGACT GCKR-R5, 6 GAATGCTGGGGCTTTTATGTC 5, 6 700
GCKR-F6, 7 GAGTGTCTATCATGCACCAACAA GCKR-R6, 7 TAGAATCCCTTCCCCATCTTC 6, 7 642
GCKR-F8 GCATTCTGAAGGGTTCTGATGC GCKR-R8 CTCTTGCCTCTTCAATCCCTG 8 462
GCKR-F9 GCCTCTAAAAGTTCCAAAGCATA GCKR-R9 CTAAGAAGGGCCACCCAATTTT 9 687
GCKR-F10 GGCCCTTCCCCTCTTTCTAA GCKR-R10 CAGGCTCAGGGATTAGGTCTG 10 532
GCKR-F11, 12 CTGCACTCGTCCCTCTTTCT GCKR-R11, 12 CGAATGGTTGGGATCAGGAG 11, 12 677
GCKR-F12, 13 CATGGTTTGTTGACTCCTGTGT GCKR-R12, 13 CTTTTCTTCCACCCTCAGCAC 12, 13 680
GCKR-F13, 14 CACAAGGGCTACTCCTCACTCT GCKR-R13, 14 ACCACTCCCATCTTCCCTCT 13, 14 699
GCKR-F14 CTTAGCATGGGCAGTGTGGA GCKR-R14 CTGGATGTGGTTGGTCTTCTCT 14 580
GCKR-F15, 16 CTGGATGGTGAGAGGGAAGAT GCKR-R15, 16 CCCTACAGCCTTGGGTTTTT 15, 16 566
GCKR-F17 CCTGGTTTACATCTATTGCCCTA GCKR-R17 AAAAAGAATGAGAGCAACACAG 17 700
GCKR-F18 CCAGTTTAACCCAGCCAGTC GCKR-R18 AAAAACAGAACCCTGGAGGA 18 672
GCKR-F19 GGGGTTCTTTCTCTGATGACCT GCKR-R19 GTGTCTGTGTGGGATTGGAGT 19 699
Generation of CFP-GCK and YFP-GKRP vectors
The GFP ORF from pcDNA-DEST53 was removed by restriction digest with SacI (all enzymes New
England Biolabs), blunting with Klenow polymerase, and phenol-chloroform: ethanol precipitation
followed by DNA purification, subsequent digest with NdeI, and gel-purification of the 6.5kb fragment